| Ā | 0524808 | ARREST / NOTIC | E TO APPEAR | (1) | 2244 | [_ | |
|------------------|--|---|--|--------------------------------------|--|---|-----------------------|
| 4 D M - Z . | Agency ORI Number Agency Name 0501700 Jupiter Politic | ce Department | | Agency Report Nu | Arrest 3. Request for Wa 2. N.T.A. 4. Request for Ca mber (N.T.A.'s only) 21-002551 | | JUVENILE |
| S T | Charge Type Check as many as apply Check as many Check as | or S Ordinance | | | If Weapon Seized Enter Type UNARM | IED | Multiple Clearance |
| A | Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) 6099 TUSCLOOAS ST/ CORNERILA AVE | | Location of Offense (Bus 6099 TUSCA | | | | THOUSENS I |
| O N | Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date 07/24/2021 01:40 | Booking Time | Jail Date | Jail | Time Location of | | |
| | Name (Last, First, Middle) SHOLAR, DARYL JAMES Race Sex Date of Birth | | ias: | | DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.) | | |
| D | W. White I. American Indian | 26/1971 Height Wo | 180 Eye Cole 180 G Marital : | REEN | air Color WHITE | FAIR Indication of | Medium |
| E F | Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) | (State) | (Zip) | | STIAN | | |
| N D A | 1526 RUNNING OAK LN, ROYAL PALM Permanent Address (Street, Apr. Number) (City) | | (Zip) | - 1 | 561) 685-6309 | 1 City 3 Florida 2 County 4 Out of 5 Address Source | tate 1 |
| N T | 1526 RUNNING OAK LN, ROYAL PALM Business Address (Name, Street) (City) | BEACH, FL 33411 (State) | (Zip) | Phone | 561) 685-6309 | | DL . |
| | 134. Number, State Soc Sec Number | fNS Number | | of Birth (City, State) | | ahip | |
| c | S460170714660 / FL Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) | 1 | | OLLYWOO bate of Birth | | Arrested 3 Felony | 5 Juvenile |
| D E | Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) | 1 | Race Sex D | tate of Birth | | At Large 4 Misder | 5 Juvenile |
| F | Parent Cher | Natue (Last, First, Middle) | | | 2 | At Large 4. Misder Residence P | |
| U V | Legal Custodian Address (Street, Api, Number) | (City) (State) | (Zip) | | | Business Ph | ne . |
| N I L | Notified by (Name) | (101 | Date | Time | JUVENILE DISPOSITION 1 Handled/Processed wi | | |
| F | Released to (Name) | Relationship | Date | Time | Department and Relea | ised 3 Incareer: | ted |
| | The above address was provided by defendant. The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile | and/or defendant's parents | | School Attended | <u></u> | | Grade |
| | (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of addres. ☐ Yes, by ☐ No. | s. | Property Crune ⁹ Yes X No | Description of Prop | er (y | | Value of Property |
| C O D E | Drug Activity S Sell R Sonuggle K Dispersed N N/A B Bav D. Deliver Dutribute P Possess T Truffic E Use | M Manufacture/ Z Other Produce/ Cultivate | N N/A | B Barbiturate C Cocame E Herom | M Marijuana E c O Opuun/Deriv: S Syr | raphernalia/ U Uni gapment Z Oth nthetic | |
| C H | Charge Description DUI - BAC/BRAC OVER .15 - OR - MINOR Drug Activity Drug Type Answirt / Unit Offense # | | Y | | 316.193(4) | | of ORD# |
| E | | -002551 Counts Aumestre Vio | | | tatute Violation Number | Bond | al ORD# |
| II A R | Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # | Counts Domestic Vio | olence Warrant / Capias | | and Tradition (Validation | Bond | a, Ody |
| CH | Charge Description | | - 1 ' | | tatute Violation Number | | of ORD# |
| H A R G | Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # | Counts Donnestic Vici | | Number | | Rond | |
| E | Licable / Apparent Physical Condition of Defendant | OY | Any knowledge of | of the following | ☐ Mental ☐ Fiscape Rusk | ☐ Medication ☐ | eformities 🔲 Injuries |
| N T | Clicck which applies | | Explain RTY - Received By | Released | l By | Released To | |
| K E | Posted Bond South County Mental He Transported By | | ansported Time Tra | nsported Other | | | |
| 2CZ | INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance ☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in | Court | North County Out Date and Time | PAL | M BEACH GARI | 0 | |
| Ĕ T | but must comply with in I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED | TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGE | | /2021 08:30 INE SUBSCRIBE | | AT SHOULD | No Photo |
| 444 | I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQIFOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. | | | | T OF COURT AND A WA | | Available |
| A' R | Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and | | / | | te Signed | | |
| A D M | Dangerous Resisted Arrest | Signature of Arregiffit Office Signature of Arresting Officer (Print) | TD / | | fication (Printed by Arrestee) | E S | 702 |
| z – | Dangerous Resided Arrest Suncidat Other Dangerous Dollar Dangerous Dollar Dangerous Dollar Dangerous Dollar Dangerous Dangerous Dangerous Dangerous Dangerous Dangerous Dangerous Dangerous Dangerous Dangerous Dang | NOBLE, RILEY Transporting Officer | 122 | 6 | | <u>g</u> R [™] | PAGE |
| <u>ا</u> | IPI HUNEAL 1000 | NONE, FM | 74. Jb | | ere if subject signed with an "X" | ₹ | 1 0 |
| | COURT STATE ATTORNEY AGE | ncy Central Reco | RDS JAIL | CRIN | æanalysis. [| | DEFENDANT |
| | | | 547 | | | | |

| ٨ | OBTS Number | | | ROBABLE CAU | ISE AFFIDAVIT | | | 2. N.T.A. | 3. Request 4. Reques | | | JUV | ENILE |
|------------|---|-------|-------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|----------|---------------|------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|----------------|-------------|---------------|
| D M | Agency ORI Number Agency FL 0501700 JUI | | | DEPARTMEN | <i>T</i> | ľ | Report N | umber 21-0 0 | 2551 | , | | | |
| 2 | | | Isdemeanor | 5. Ordinance | • | <u></u> | 1 | Special Not | | | | | |
| 늮 | as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle) | 4. T | raffic Misdemeanor | 6. Other | | | | 1 | Race | Sex | Date of Birth | | |
| E F | SHOLAR, DARYL JAMES | | | Aids | | | | | W | M | | 5/197 | <u>1</u> |
| ÇĦ | Charge Description | | - OD 45335 | VAL \/P+++ | Charge Description | | | | | | | | |
| Ř | 316.193(4) DUI - BAC/BRAC OVE | R .: | L5 -OR- MINOR | IN VEHICLE | Charge Description | | | | | | | | |
| S | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| V | Vicem's Name (Last, First, Middle) State Of Florida | | | | | | | | Race | Sex | Date of Birth | | |
| ċ | Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) | (Cit | у) | (State) | (Zip) | | Phone | | | <u></u> | idress Source | | |
| Ţ | Business Address (Name, Street) | (Cit | v) | (State) | (Zip) | | Phone | | | | ccupation | | |
| М | , | , | ,, | ,, | 1 | | | | | | | 7 | |
| ٦ | The undersigned certifies and swears that he/si | ne ha | s just and resonable gr | rounds to believe, and | does believe that the a | bove na | med De | efendant co | mmitted th | ne folloy | ving violation | of law. | |
| | The Person taken into custody Committed the below acts in my pre | senc | е. | ☐ was | observed by | | | | | | 7 | | _ who told |
| | confessed toadmitting to the below facts. | | | | ound to have comm | itted th | | | | | person com | | |
| | On the 24 day of July | , | 2021 | | (Specifically inclu | | | | | | , aconineu, | | , |
| | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | On Saturday July 24th, | | | | | | | | | | | | a of |
| | Indiantown road and Ce | nte | er street 1 | ru reletev | e coa mal | .e. 3 | T-0-6] | ering (| ,en1n | iu t | ne wue | GT . | - 1 |
| Ρ | Jaden Barnett (W/M 08/ | 12, | (2003) and | William We | eissler (W/ | 'м 0 | 9/1 | /2001 | l) ca | lle | d to r | eport | = |
| 0 | that they witnessed an | | | | | | | | | | | | ŀ |
| B | Honda Van (Bearing FL Street. Both males fol | | | | | | | | | | | | . |
| B | Ave where they advised | | | | | | | | | | | 110++6 | ^ |
| E | _ | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| اء | I arrived on scene at | | _ | | | | | | | | | | ort |
| Α: | time later driving on Tuscaloosa Street and | | | | | | | | | | | | ncy |
| s | lights and siren to co | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Ε | driving on the sidewal | k. | | | | | | | | | | | |
| S | I approached the vehic | le | on the sig | dewalk and | made conta | ıct | wit! | h the | driv | er | and re | giste | ared |
| À | owner of the vehicle, | Da: | ryl Sholar | (W/M 12/1 | 2/1971). Ur | on | my : | initia | al co | nta | ct wit | h | \ |
| É | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| E | from his breath that a driving on the sidewal | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| N T | Sholar if he could ham | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | cell-phone. I also obs | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | continued to speak with the wheel, my observat | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| ļ | believed Sholar was un | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | Exercises, to which he | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | During the SFST's and | mıı | ltiple dif | ferent tim | es through | out. | the | inve | stio: | atio | n, She | olar | |
| - | | | | | | 1 | کر | | / - 3. | | , , , , , , | | |
| -80 | SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME | | THE POL | JOSHUA BEL | | | 1 | | | | 2: 2'= | - | |
| N - 0 | NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT | /OF | | IY COMMISSION #G EXPIRES: JUN 18, | 2023 | | | TING / INVE | | | -ICER | F 5. | |
| TR | 1/24/21 | | 1 (33 (III) 27 / | onded through 1st State | | | | ILEY ICER (PLE | (122) ASE PRIN | | - 1 | | |
| NISTRATIVE | DATE | | | | | | | 4/202 | | | <u>စ</u> ု ႏ | <i>.</i> | AGE 1 OF 3 |
| E | | | | | | | | DATE | | | 500 | | 1 4 |
| | COURT STATE ATTOR | RNE | Y CE | NTRAL RECO | RDS | JAIL | | CF | RIME A | NAL | XEIE | | P. I. 🎝 📆 |
| | | | | | | | | | | (| a Z N | 17 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | 46 | 8 | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | 7.0 | دن | J |
| | | | | | | | | | | | , | V | |

| | OBTS Number | | PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAV SUPPLEMENT | TIT | 1. Arrest 2. N.T.A. | 3. Request t | | 1 | JUVENILE |
|--------------------------|---|--|---|-------------|------------------------|--------------|---------|---|---------------|
| | Agency ORI Number | Agency Name | | Agency Repo | ort Number | | | 11 | |
| <u>"[</u> | FL 0501700 | JUPITER POLIC | E DEPARTMENT | 5 4 | | | | | |
| - 1 | Charge Type: 1. Felony Check as many | 3. Misdemeanor | 5. Ordinance | | Special No | tes: | | | |
| _ | as apply 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle) | 4. Traffic Misdemeand | or 6. Other | | l | Race | Sex | Date of Birth | |
| Ē | SHOLAR, DARYL JAME | :S | | | | W | М | 12/26 | 6/1971 |
| Т | spontaneously utter | ed that he had | d been drinking and s | hould h | ave got | ten | a ri | de fr | om a |
| PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT | The following are a HORIZONTAL GAZE NYS -No resting nystage -Both eyes tracked -Lack of smooth pur -Distinct and susta -Onset of nystageus -No vertical nystage 6 of 6 clues WALK&TURN -Started task early -Failed to maintain -Used arms for bala -Missed heel to toe -Stopped while walk -Improper turn -Stepped off the 1: 7 of 8 clues ONE-LEG STAND -Put foot down -Used arms for bala -Swaying 3 of 4 clues FINGER TO NOSE 1L -Pad to side no 2R -Pad right-side 3L -Pad to left-side | driving drunk. a summation of STAGMUS mus in either et together equal rsuit in both et ained mystagmus s prior to 45 c gmus in either y n balance ance et king ine ance ance together equal rsuit in both et ained mystagmus s prior to 45 c gmus in either y n balance ance together equal rsuit in both et ained mystagmus s prior to 45 c gmus in either y n balance ance ting | the SFSTs. eye lly eyes s at maximum deviation degrees in both eyes eye with left and correct | n in bo | | | a ric | de fr | om a |
| A | SWORN AND STASCED BEFORE | E ME | JUBHUA BELL | | 11 | | | | To 62 |
| ADM-Z-STRAT-VE | (/WW// | | MY COMMISSION #GG346008 EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2023 SIGNA | TURE OF ARR | ESTING / INV | ESTIGATI | NG OFFI | CER ! | |
| N I | NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF | COURT / OFFICER | 7.Bonded through 1st State Insurance | | | | | | \approx |
| T R | 7/201/2 | J. Cooker of the Research | - Denovo unough 15. Sant | | RILEY OFFICER (PLE | | | <u> </u> | j (s . |
| Ā | 1/04/01 | 175 | | | | | 11) | ZA. | PAGE |
| Įį, | | DATE | | 07 | <u>/24/202</u> DATE | 1 | | $\mathcal{S}_{\frac{\mathcal{S}_{\mathcal{S}_{\mathcal{S}_{\mathcal{S}}}}}{\mathcal{S}_{\mathcal{S}_{\mathcal{S}_{\mathcal{S}}}}}}$ | |
| | i . | | | | DATE | | | $C \approx C$ | ~ / A & & & & |



| LORIS | Number | | D | PROBABLE CAU | SE AFFIDAV | IT | | | | . — | | |
|--|--|--|---|--|---|---|---|--|--|--|---|--------------------------|
| , | | İ | • | SUPPLEN | | | 1, Arre 2, N.1 | | st for Warr est for Cap | | JUVE | NILE |
| Agend | cy ORI Number | Agency Name | | 05040545 | _ | _ | Report Numbe | | , | | | |
| Chara | FL 0501700 Me Type: □ 1. Felony | | R POLICE | DEPARTMENT 5. Ordinance | | 5 | | - <i>00255.</i> cial Notes: | <u> </u> | | | |
| | cas many | | affic Misdemeanor | 6. Other | | | | | | | | |
| : 1 | (Last, First, Middle) | | | Alias | | | | Race | | Date of Birth | | 1 |
| SI | <u>HOLAR, DARYL JAME</u> | :5 | | | | | | W | M | 12/20 | <u>5/1971</u> | |
| ca un po in po Te pe We br he co th his of the Co | sed on my investigues to believe the der the influence int where his now to handcuffs which licy at 0140 hoursting center, arraying, during which then went on vice eath sample. He are stated that he hould not state howen placed Sholar m into the Palm He above incident of purported to be above incident of the purported to be above. | mat Dar e of an emal fa ch were es. I t riving ch he n deo wit agreed had bee w many in hol seach C ed. | yl Sholar alcoholi culties w double-1 hen trans at 0217 h either co h BAT tec and provi n drinkin drinks he ding whil ounty Jai ptured on | was in act c beverage, ere impaire ocked and c ported Shol ours. I pla nsumed nor hnician Bel ded two breg at Square had consume all neces 1. He was g | ual physichemical d, contra hecked for ar to the ced Sholar regurgital 1 #8656. ath samples Grouper and the sary paperiven a critical contract of the ced and the sary paperiven a critical contract of the ced and the sary paperiven a critical contract of the ced and the sary paperiven a critical contract of the ced and the sary paperiven a critical contract of the ced and the | ical l, or ary t or pr e Pal ar un ated I re les o (Loc nat h erwor rimin | contro contro o F.S oper s m Beac der a anythi queste f .187 al Bar e show k was al cou | ol of a colled 316.19 spacing the Coun 20 min.ng. ed that and .c) with ald not compled that | veh subs 3. I per ty B ute Sho 192. fri hav ted. | icle w tance, place depar reath observ lar pr Post ends a e driv I the 08/25 | to to to do him tment alcoholation wide Miran and yen. I an book 1/2021 | che col ca ada, |
| A . | SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE | E ME | | JOSHUA BELL | 0.45000 | 71 | 7 | 7 | | | | |
| ADM-NISTRAT | SWORT AIR SUBJURIOUS BEPORT | | CONTRACT N | MY COMMISSION #GG EXPIRES: JUN 18, 2 | 346008 | IJ | 7 | / | TILLO 0- | FIOSE | _ | |
| N | / //CC | | | EXPIRES: JUN 18, 7 Spaced through 1st State | Insurance SIGNA | TURE OF | ARRESTING | / INVESTIGA | TING OF | FICER | | |
| s T | NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF | COURT / OFF | ICER 17.W | Minen minendir 121 olate | | | LE, RILE | | | | _ | |
| ۲ <u>۲</u> | 1/24/ | <u> </u> | | | | NAME | | R (PLEASE PF | INT) | | | PAGE |
| Ш | / '" | ATE | | | | | 07/24/ | 2021 | | | _ | 3 OF |



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

| BSO CASE # 21-088859 | PBSO ZONE | 3-14 |
|------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------|
| GENCY CASE # 21-002551 | CRASH CASE | # N/A |
| IME OF STOP/CRASH 0115 | DATE 07/24/221 | DAY SAT |
| JBJECT'S NAME SHOLAR, DA | ARYL JAMES RACE W | SEX M |
| GT 5'6 WGT 180 | DOB 12/26 | /1971 |
| OCATION TUSCALOOSA ST | / CORNELIA AVE | |
| RRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID | | AGENCY JUPITER PD |
| IVISION: PATROL | | BY COMMO YES |
| | ARRIVAL A | T FACILITY 0217 |
| REATH RESULTS: | | Arrest Time 0140 |
| .187 | | |
| .192 | | |
| N/A | / | |
| 1. N/A | | |
| BEI | | |

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

| | AGENCY: JPD |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| SUBJECT: SHOLAR, DARYL JAMES | CASE NUMBER: 21-088859 |
| DATE: Jul 24, 2021 | VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A |
| BEGINNING TIME: 0242 | ENDING TIME: 0300 |
| BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .187 TIME 0247 A.M. F | |
| BREATH OPERATOR: JOSHUA J BELL #8656 | |
| MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467 | |
| TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS | |
| SPEECH: SLURRED | |
| ATTITUDE: TALKATIVE, APOLOGETIC, COOPERATIVE, POLITE | |
| CLOTHING: BLACK POLO SHIRT, BLUE JEANS, GREY SHOES | |
| MEDICAL CONDITIONS: HIGH BLOOD PRESSURE, CHOLESTEROL, A | STHMA |
| MEDICATIONS: 3 UNKNOWN | |
| OTHER: EYES: BLOODSHOT, GLASSY | |
| COMMENTS: ARRIVED AT DUI TESTING FACILITY AND BEGAN THE SUBJECT STATED HE WOULD TAKE BREATH TEST | 20 MINUTE OBSERVATION AT 0217 HOURS |

BREATH TEST COMPLETED

A/O READ RIGHTS
SUBJECT STATED HE UNDERSTOOD HIS RIGHTS

TECH READ BREATH TEST RESULTS
SUBJECT STATED HE UNDERSTOOD BREATH TEST RESULTS

A/O CONDUCTED Q AND A SUBJECT ANSWERED Q AND A

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006238 Software: 8100.27 Date of Test: 07/24/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 07/16/2021

Observation Period Began: 02:17 Subject's Name: DARYL J SHOLAR

DOB: 12/26/1971 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

| | | | Togat garace. |
|----------|-------------------|--------|---------------|
| Rosults: | Test | g/210L | Tine |
| | Diagnostics Check | ок | 02:44 |
| | Air Blank | 0.000 | 02:45 |
| | Control Test | 0.080 | 02:45 |
| | Air Blank | 0.000 | 02:46 |
| | Subject Sample #1 | 0.187 | 02:46 |
| | Air Blank | 0.000 | |
| | Air Blank | 0.000 | 02:48 |
| | Subject Sample #2 | | 02 (49 |
| | Air Blank | 0.192 | 02:51 |
| | Control Test | | 02:51 |
| | Air Blank | 0.078 | 02:52 |
| | | 0.000 | 02:52 |
| | Diagnostics Check | OK | 02:52 |

Cylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022

state of Florida, County of Palm Beach

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (\sqrt{s} is personally known to me or states:

hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Popartment of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in succordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate that breath test.

Breath Test Operator:

Date: 07/24/2

Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this _

24 day of July

, <u>2021</u>

Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida

Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Fursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

WITNESS LIST

| | CASE NUMBER: 21-002551 |
|--|------------------------------|
| ARRESTING OFFICER: OFC. Noble | |
| ADDRESS: 210 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458 | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): | (WORK) <u>(561)</u> 746-6201 |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: PC | |
| NAME: OFC. Tappin | |
| ADDRESS: 196 Military Trl. Jupiter, FL 33458 | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) <u>561-746-6201</u> |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: BACK-UP OFFICER | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | \(\frac{1}{2}\) |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | Y |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | (WORK) |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |
| NAME: | |
| ADDRESS | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | |

| SUBJECT: Sholar | Veryl | James | CASE NUMBER: | 1.00.01 |
|-----------------|-------|-------|--------------|---------|
|-----------------|-------|-------|--------------|---------|

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

| 417 441 641 441 441 441 441 441 441 441 441 |
|---|
| I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol |
| contentOR- |
| I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. OR- |
| I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. |
| NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST. |
| I am of the |
| If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test requested of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. |
| SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) |
| CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS |
| I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS |
| 1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. |
| 2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. |
| 3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any |
| 4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. |
| 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. |
| 6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. |
| 7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law. |
| SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) KELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL |

| SUBJECT: Sheley | Day | 1 Jam | e 5 |
|-----------------|-----|-------|-----|
| | | | |

___ CASE NUMBER: 7 1-00 351

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS OW COING TO ASK YOU SOME OUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND. YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR

| AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, TOO MAT ANSWER SOME OF, THE OT, OR JONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE. |
|--|
| WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? |
| WHERE WERE YOU GOING? |
| WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? |
| DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START? |
| WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? |
| WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? |
| WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? |
| WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT? |
| WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? |
| HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT? |
| HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM? |
| WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK? |
| HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? |
| CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? |
| HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH? |
| WHAT? WHERE? WHEN? |
| WHAT? WHERE? WHEN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT? WHAT? WHAT? WHAT? AND YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT? WHAT? AND YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT? WHAT? AND YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT? WHAT? WHAT? AND YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT? WHAT? AND YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT? WHAT? AND YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT? WHAT? AND YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT? WHAT? AND YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT? WHAT? AND YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT? WHAT? AND YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT? WHAT? AND YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT? WHAT? YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS |
| DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT? |
| ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG? |
| DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? |
| WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? |
| HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN? WHEN? WHY? WHY? |
| ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN? |
| |
| DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? |
| FALSE TEETH? |
| EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? |
| DIABETES? |
| DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? |
| DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? |
| HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE? |
| INTERVIEWER: CIC. Noble # 419 |
| WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL PBSG #0129C REV. 9/93 |



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

| ſ | х | Florida State Statute | Description | Page Number(s) |
|---|---|---|--|----------------|
| Public Info. Exemptions | | 119.071(2)(d) | Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations. | |
| | | 943.053, 943.0525 | NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC. | |
| | | 119.071(4)(c) | Undercover personnel. | |
| | | 119.071(2)(f) | Confidential informants (CIs). | |
| | | 119.071(2)(e) | Confession. | |
| | | 985.04(1) | Juvenile offender records. | |
| | | 119.071(h)(i) | Assets of a crime victim. | |
| | | 395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a) | Medical information. | |
| | | 394.4615(7) | Mental health information. | |
| Puk | | 119.071(4)(d)(2)(a) | Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children. | |
| Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23) | × | (iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e) | Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers. | 2 |
| | | (viii) 394.4615(7) | Clinical records under the Baker Act. | |
| | | (xii) 741.30(3)(b) | The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request. | |
| | | (xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h) | Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses. | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | K | | |
| | | | | |
| Ē | | | Other: | |
| Other | | > | Other: | |

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

| | Date: 7/24/2021 |
|----------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Booking Number: 2021018350 | Specialist Name/ID: M. Tooks #8557 |